

RECORDATION FC



LY

OPR/FINANCE

Mail Stop Assignment – Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original document.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Name:

Bacou USA Safety, Inc.

Street Address:

651 South Main Street

City, State, ZIP:

Middletown, Connecticut 06457

Country:

U.S.A.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

Biosystems, LLC

Street Address:

651 South Main Street

City, State, ZIP:

Middletown, Connecticut 06457

Country:

U.S.A.

- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date(s): April 1, 2005
- 4. This document is an Assignment of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,571,161, granted May 21,2002.
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Clifford P. Kelly, Esq. Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP

750 Main Street

Hartford, CT 06103-2721

- 6. Total number of applications involved: 1
- 7. Total fee enclosed: \$40.00. If this amount is incorrect, please charge or credit the difference to Deposit Account No. 16-2563.
- 8. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

04/19/2005 ECOOPER 00000020 2571161

01 FC:8521

(40.00 BP)

Cliffor

fford P. Kelly, Reg. No. 35,213

Date: April 14, 2005

Attorney's Docket No. BIOSY/T01/9/US

TRADEMARK REEL: 003150 FRAME: 0417

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bacou USA Safety, Inc. is a Delaware Corporation with a principal place of business located at 651 South Main Street, Middletown, CT 06547 ("Assignor");

WHEREAS, Biosystems, LLC is a Delaware Corporation with a principal place of business located at 651 South Main Street, Middletown, CT 06547 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,571,161 ("Registration") for TOUCH 'N TRACK ("Mark") covering a "hand-held module which provides tracking data and related report information on rescuers in emergency situations" in International Class 9, which was registered on May 21, 2002;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, convey, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Registration, the Mark, and the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Mark, and Assignee desires to receive the same from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Registration, the Mark and the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Mark.

Bacou USA Safety, Inc.

Name Jerry M. McGurkin

Title: Senior Vice President

Date: / April 05

Atty. Ref: BIOSY/T01/9/US

RECORDED: 04/18/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003150 FRAME: 0418